Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coherent Navigation, Inc.	06/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	4555 Overlook Avenue SW
Internal Address:	Code 1008.2
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)404-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-404-1553

Email: kerry.broome@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Kerry Broome

Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Avenue SW

Address Line 2: Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99851-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry L Broome

Total Attachments: 1

source=99851_Confirmatory_Instrument#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026503 FRAME: 0459

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	APPLICATION FOR (Title of invention) Practical Method for Upgrading Existing User Equipment with Deeply Integrated Nav-Com Capability	
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Nav-oon oupubliky	
2. INVENTOR(S) Cohen, Clark E.; Humphreys, Todd E.; Le	edvina, Brent M.; Bencze, William J.; Psiaki, Mark L.; Galusha, Bryan	
3. SERIAL NO.	4. FILING DATE	
12/434,026 5. CONTRACTOR	May 1, 2009 6. CONTRACT NO.	
Coherent Navigation, Inc.	8CC0776	
7. The invention identified above is a "Subject	Invention" under Patents Rights Clause DFARS 252.227-7038 PATENT	
•	(identify clause by title and date)	
RIGHTS—OWNERSHIP BY CONTRACTO	included in Contract No. N00173-08-C-2074 with the	
Department of Navy.		
	icense granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application s acquired by the government by the referenced clause.	
The government is hereby granted an irrevoca	able power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.	
Signed this 20th day	y of June , 20 <u>11</u>	
(Seal)		
	CONTRACTOR	
	By: Calas	
	SIGNATURE	
	Clark Cohen	
	NAME (Typed or printed)	
	CEO	
	TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL	
	643 D Street, SE Washington, DC 20003	
	BUSINESS ADDRESS	

(Formerly NAVONCR 5870/29 (8/92))

PATENT REEL: 026503 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 06/22/2011